
O.I.H

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

     MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2859

ANSWERED ON 24.03.2023


VACANT POSTS IN AHMEDABAD RAILWAY DIVISION


2859# SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of vacancies in the class 1, 2 and 3 posts in Ahmedabad Railway Division as on

1
st
 January, 2023; and


(b) since when these posts are vacant, and by when these vacancies will be filled?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.2859 BY SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON

24.03.2023 REGARDING VACANT POSTS IN AHMEDABAD RAILWAY DIVISION.


           (a).   Vacancies in Group ‘A’ ‘B’ & ‘C’ as on 01.01.2023 on Ahmedabad division is as under:


Group A Gr. B Gr. C (including level-1)

13 18 5,777


(b).  Group A:


Occurrence and filling up of vacancies is a continuous process. Direct recruitment in Gr. A Junior Scale, Indian Railways Management Service (IRMS) and Indian Railway Protection Force Service (IRPFS) is through Civil Service Examination (CSE) and recruitment to Indian Railway Health Service (IRHS) is through Combined Medical Services Examination (CMSE), conducted annually by UPSC. Every year indent is placed on UPSC to meet the requirement of Railways for the officers in Gr. A Junior Time Scale (JTS). Recruitment is not done state/division wise.


Group B:


  Group B (Class 2) vacancies are planned to be filled up on finalization of Group B selection by March, 2023 (70% selection) and June 2023 (30% LDCE).


Group C:


Occurrence and filling up of vacancies is a continuous process and the same is filled by placement of indents by Railways with recruitment agencies as per operational requirements. During the process, vacancies may arise and these are filled subsequently.

The details of vacancies for various Group C posts (including Level-1) notified by Railway Recruitment Board (RRBs)/Ahmedabad (ADI) are as under:


Centralized

Employment

Notifications

(CENs)

Vacancies Notified Vacancies Notified

for WR by

RRB/ADI

Status

01/2019- Non

Technical Popular

Categories (NTPC)-

Graduate & Under

Graduate Level

35281 1020 Recruitment process

completed and is at

stage of furnishing

panels to Railway.

RRC 01/2019-Level

1

103769 10734 Recruitment process

is at completion

stage.

*****

